

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, October 10, 2018

MEDIA CONTACT: Jess Nejad

812-499-0771

<u>inejad@che.in.gov</u>

Indiana's Higher Education Commission Meets in West Lafayette Tomorrow

The meeting will be held at Purdue University. Media and the public are encouraged to attend.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: October Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, October 11, 2018 from 1 to 3 p.m. EST

Where: Purdue University

Stewart Center 128 Memorial Mall West Lafayette, IN 47907

Agenda:

- 2019 2021 Indiana Postsecondary Institution Budget Presentations
 - o Purdue University
 - Ball State University
 - Vincennes University
- Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action
 - o Doctor of Technology at Purdue University West Lafayette
- Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- Policy on Purdue University Fort Wayne